
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013012-2024 

Contract

Project KRAY 2.0 - Hangar

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013012
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045423  
Published 22 April 2024, 3:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

MAIN BUILDING WHITEHALL

LONDON

SW1A2HB

Contact

selina Groves

Email

Selina.groves106@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013012-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013012-2024
mailto:Selina.groves106@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contractsmod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

http://www.contractsmod.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project KRAY 2.0 - Hangar

Reference number

711232451

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71241000 - Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The RCO have tasked Loughborough University to conduct a feasibility study for physical
infrastructure for the digital twin, enriched

by multiple data sources. The objectives of this project are:

1. To identify, procure, and deploy appropriate sensors and optimum configuration,

2. To bring together disparate data sources from sensors and/or simulations (e.g., aircraft
engine data and building/runway/hangar data),

3. To amalgamate into a pilot data repository, a component of the digital twin which
enables future predictions based on historical records

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £299,979

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The RCO have tasked Loughborough University to conduct a feasibility study for physical
infrastructure for the digital twin, enriched

by multiple data sources. The objectives of this project are:

1. To identify, procure, and deploy appropriate sensors and optimum configuration,

2. To bring together disparate data sources from sensors and/or simulations (e.g., aircraft
engine data and building/runway/hangar data),

3. To amalgamate into a pilot data repository, a component of the digital twin which
enables future predictions based on historical records

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Research

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

711232451

Title

Project KRAY 2.0 - Hangar

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

18 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Loughborough University

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Companies House

RC000332

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £299,979

Total value of the contract/lot: £299,979



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Air Commercial

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T23:53:54+0100
	TCPDF




